PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew Cervin-Lawry	07/10/2007
Mircea Capanu	07/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gennum Corporation
Street Address:	970 Fraser Drive
City:	Burlington, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L7L 5P5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11776116

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216/586-7506

Email: jmsauer@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph M. Sauer, Esq./Jones Day Address Line 1: North Point, 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 764164605217

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Suzanne Koston

Total Attachments: 2 source=NETSC280#page1.tif

source=NETSC280#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019622 FRAME: 0928

500324593

840.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

LOCAL OXIDATION OF SILICON PLANARIZATION FOR POLYSILICON LAYERS UNDER THIN FILM STRUCTURES

and is the subject of a patent application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and executed by the undersigned on the date indicated below in the appropriate space to the left of the signature of the undersigned, which application is further identified as Jones Day Docket No. 764164605217.

WHEREAS, **Gennum Corporation**, a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, CANADA, having a place of business at 970 Fraser Drive, Burlington, Ontario, CANADA L7L 5P5, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said inventions by states or nations other than the United States. or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, HAVE BEEN AND ARE HEREBY SOLD, ASSIGNED, TRANSFERRED, AND DELIVERED UNTO ASSIGNEE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Jones Day the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Page 1 of 2

Date: 10, 200> Residing and Having a Post Office Address at:	Andrew Cervin-Lawry 1101 Springbrook Crescent Oakville, Ontario L6M 2C6 CANADA	
STATEMENT BY	WITNESS	
I, THOMAS BERNACK ((Name of Witness) 15-18 TECUMSEH ST. HAMILTON OA (Address of Witness) hereby declare that I was personally present and did	, whose full Post Office address is / CANADA LSR 254 itness)	
person, personally known to me to be the person name the same.		
Date: July 10,2007 Zon	(Signature of Witness)	
Second Inventor:		
Date: July 10, 2007 Residing and Having a Post Office Address at:	Mircea Capanu 16 Valencia Drive St. Catharines, Ontario L2T 3X8, CANADA	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
(Name of Witness) 2826 BUSHLAND CRESCEN (Address of Witness) (Address of Witness)	, whose full Post Office address is T MISSISSAUCA ONT LETHV2 itness) see Mircea Capanu, the above named person, e assignment, duly sign and execute the same. (Signature of Witness) A.H. KASSAM Page 2 of 2	

RECORDED: 07/31/2007

CLI-1532554v1

First Inventor:

PATENT REEL: 019622 FRAME: 0930